

Aspen#01032720 WARRANTY DEED - INDIVIDUAL

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: EL DON S. HOLMAN WILMA J. HOLMAN P.O. BOX 2153 BULLHEAD CITY, AZ 86430

UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED ALL TAX STATEMENTS TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: SAME AS ABOVE

DANIEL ROBIN BOURDEAU and SUSAN IRENE BOURDEAU, husband and wife hereinafter called grantor, convey(s) to ELDON'S. HOLMAN and WILMA J. HOLMAN, husband and wife hereinafter called grantee, all that real property situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as:

Lot 14, Block 37, SIXTH ADDITION TO KLAMATH RIVER ACRES, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

"THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except 1) 1988-89 taxes, a lien not yet payable. 2) Conditions, restrictions as shown on the recorded plat. 3) This property lies within and is subject to levies and assessments of the Klamath River Acres Road District. 4) Proposed Formation of Klamath River Acres Special Road District as disclosed by Order filed January 1975 in Klamath County Commissioners Journal. 5) Easement, recorded November 16, 1956 in Book 288 at page 72. 6) Agreement, recorded September 2, 1980 in Book M-80 at page 16645.

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$9,000.00.

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument day of October 1988. this

DANIEL ROBIN BOURDEAU

Lusan Veni Boundeau SUSAN IRENE BOURDEAU

STATE OF NEW YORK, County of Saratoga)ss.

On this 17^{+h} day of October, 1988,

Personally appeared the above named DANIEL ROBIN BOURDEAU and SUSAN IRENE BOURDEAU and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed.

Before me: Notary Public for New York
My Commission Expires:

72927

APPROVED BEFORE

OME WORDS

Aspen#01032720 WAREARTY DEED - INDIVIDUAL

> ACLUA RECUMBLED RETURN TO PERMIS HOUSEN SIEMA J. POLBAN P.U. BOK 1193 BUCLHEAD CLIY, AY BEAJ**G**

JALEL A CHARGE IN REQUESTED ALL IAX STATEBORES TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESSE SARE NO ABOVE

SAMIEL FORTS ROCKEEND and SUSAR LEGAL BOURDEAU, husbang and part esselasilar velled granter, convey(s) testilum: S. mulman and decare of the state of sale as the effects

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Aspen Title Co. Filed for record at request of the day **M88** A.D., 19 88 at 11:38 o'clock A.M., and duly recorded in Vol. of _ Deeds ____on Page Evelyn Biehn

County Clerk Ву _ Quel. i Mullens

FEE \$13.00

ard commands) that grantor is the owner of the above described property record at ensumbrances except 11 1988-89 taxes, a lien mot v.: neyeble: ?) tonditions, restrictions as shown on the content of this property lies within and to subject to the and escepanents of the Klamath River Acres Road Butticz. 4) Proposed Tobastion of Klamath River Acros Special Prod to the constant of the constant of the control of the control

and will warrant and denoid the same against all persons who may lowfully claim the same, except as shown above.

the crise and actual eggs decation for this transfer is 100-1900 183

in constitution that deed and where the context so requires, the Stanute artisessing a conte

The Elivent WindEUr, the grantor has executed this instrument that [17] year or October 1988.

Jav 91 9c tober 1988. Select White Presential

OANLEL RUSTA BOURDEAU SUSAR IRENE BUURDEAU

es construction of Saratogal 125,

60 K 50 TTY 2 792 66 car of October, 1988;

Proceeds to correct the above named DARIEL ROBIN BOURDIAN and seasons assets asknowledged the foregoing instrument Control of Vertage

A TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPER 25/51 Provided to the provided Andrews

NOTARY PU OYATE OF NET COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 30, 19.